FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

06-25-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and . 10	1076465 ginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Manhattan Toy Co./Carousel 430 First Avenue North, Suite 500 Minneapolis, MN 55401	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Manhattan Group, LLC Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Minnesota ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Street Address: 430 First Ave. No., Suite 500 City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55401 Individual(s) citizenship Association	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Wyoming Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/388,644 Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration 06-18-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #25	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name:Hugh D. Jaeger Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Solution Enclosed any additional Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1000 Superior Blvd., 302	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Wayzata State: MN ZIP: 55391	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
06/24/1999 DHGUYEH 00000337 75/88644 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing informative original document. Hugh D. Jaeger Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Signature Date	

REEL: 001917 FRAME: 0925

(address)			
of	Whereas	•	
has adopted and is using a mark for which said assigned has filed application in the United States Patent and Tra mark Office for registration, Serial No. 75/388,644; and Whereas Manhattan Group, LLC (name of assignee) 430 First Avenue North, Suite 500, Minneapolis, MN 55401 (address) is desirous of acquiring said mark; Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said The Manhattan Toy Co./Carousel (name of assignee) all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application for registration of said mark. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registration to said assignee THE MANHATTAN TOY CO./CAROUSEL (its potential of the person who signs for assigner) Liv Hustvedt, Vice President June 9, 1999 Certificate of Mailing I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513, on Name of Person Making Deposit Signature		(name of assigno 430 First Avenue North, Suite	r) 500, Minneapolis, MN 55401
Manhattan Group, LLC Manhattan Group, LLC (name of assigner) Manhattan Group, LLC (name of assigner) Manhattan Group, LLC (address) Manhattan Group, LLC (address) Manhattan Group, LLC (name of assigner) Manhattan Group,		(address)	
Whereas Manhattan Group, LLC 1	•		
(signetified of assigner) Certificate of Mailing I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner of Trudemarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513, on Name of Person Making Deposit Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said The Manhattan Toy Co./Carousel (name of assigner) (name of assigner) does hereby assign unto the said The Manhattan Group, LLC (name of assigner) (address) (address) (address) (address) (address) (addressian) (addressia	mark Office for	registration, Serial No	; and
is desirous of acquiring said mark; Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said The Manhattan Toy Co./Carousel (name of assigner) unto the said All right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application for registration of said mark. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registration to said assignee THE MANHATTAN TOY CO./CAROUSEL THE MANHATTAN TOY CO./CAROUSEL (signeture) of saighor; If assignor is a consortion or other furthite organization, the effect of the person who signs for assignor) Liv Hustvedt, Vice President June 9, 1999 Certificate of Mailing I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513, on Name of Person Making Deposit Signature	Whereas	. .	,
is desirous of acquiring said mark; Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said The Manhattan Toy Co./Carousel. (name of assigner) Manhattan Group, LLC (name of assigner) all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application for registration of said mark. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registration to said assignee THE MANHATTAN TOY CO./CAROUSEL (signotified application for it adiabor is a corporation or other juribile organization, five the official title of the person who signs for assignor) Liv Hustvedt, Vice President June 9, 1999 Certificate of Mailing I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class muil in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Allington, VA 22202-3313, on Name of Person Making Deposit Signature	1 .	, , ,	
Is desirous of acquiring said mark; Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said The Manhattan Toy Co./Carousel. (name of assignor) Manhattan Group, LLC (nome of assignee) all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application for registration of said mark. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registration to said assignee THE MANHATTAN TOY CO./CAROUSEL (signoture of assignor; If assignor is decorporation or other furtility organization, give the official title of the person who signs for assignor) Liv Hustvedt, Vice President June 9, 1999 Certificate of Mailing I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513, on	of		500, Minneapolis, MN 55401
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said The Manhattan Toy Co./Carousel (name of assignor) Manhattan Group, I.LC (nome of assignee) all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application for registration of said mark. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registration to said assignee THE MANHATTAN TOY CO./CAROUSEL (signottree)		(Buuress)	
The Manhattan Toy Co./Carouse1 (name of assignor) Manhattan Group, LLC (name of assignee) all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application for registration of said mark. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registration to said assignee THE MANHATTAN TOY CO./CAROUSEL (signature) of assignor; if assignor is o'coxporation or other juritic organization, live the official title of the person who signs for assignor) Liv Hustvedt, Vice President June 9, 1999 Certificate of Mailing I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513, on Name of Person Making Deposit Signature	is desirous of acc	quiring sald mark;	
Unto the said Manhattan Group, LLC (name of assignee) all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application for registration of said mark. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registration to said assignee THE MANHATTAN TOY CO./CAROUSEL (signeture) of assignor; if assignor is a corporation or other furtilite organization, five the official title of the person who signs for assignor) Liv Hustvedt, Vice President June 9, 1999 Certificate of Mailing Thereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513, on Name of Person Making Deposit Signature	Now, therefore,		f which is hereby acknowledged, said
all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application for registration of said mark. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registration to said assignee THE MANHATTAN TOY CO./CAROUSEL (signoture of assignor: If assignor is a contraction or other junitite organization, give the official title of the person who signs for assignor) Liv Hustvedt, Vice President June 9, 1999 Certificate of Mailing I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class muil in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513, on			does hereby assign
all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application for registration of said mark. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registration to said assignee THE MANHATTAN TOY CO./CAROUSEL (signoture of assignor: If assignor is a convertion or other juristic organization, give the official title of the person who signs for assignor) Liv Hustvedt, Vice President June 9, 1999 Certificate of Mailing I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513, on	unto the said		
THE MANHATTAN TOY CO./CAROUSEL (signoture of assighor; If astighor is a convertion or other juridite organization, live the official title of the person who signs for assignor) Liv Hustvedt, Vice President June 9, 1999 Certificate of Mailing I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513, on Name of Person Making Deposit Signature	all right, title and	d interest in and to the said mark, together wit	- •
Certificate of Mailing Thereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513, on	The Commission	er of Patents and Trademarks is requested to i	ssue the certificate of registration to said assignee.
Certificate of Mailing I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513, on Name of Person Making Deposit Signature		(signoture of assignor; is give the official title Liv Hu	f assignor is a comporation or other juristic organization, of the person who signs for assignor) stvedt, Vice President
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513, on Name of Person Making Deposit Signature	·	Julie 9	, 1999
Signature	United States Po	hat this correspondence is being deposited with the ostal Service with sufficient postage as first class mai ddressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks	•
		Name of Person Making Deposit	-
Date of Signature		Signature	-
		Date of Signature	-

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF A MARK

FOOTNOTES

(1) If the postal address of the assignee is not given either in the instrument or in an accompanying paper, registration to the assignee may be delayed pending receipt of such address.

(2) If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative must be designated. See form 4.4, changing the word "applicant" to "assignee."

Patent and Trademark Office - TRADEMARKIERCE

PTO Form 4.21 (Trademarks)

jurisdiction of execution, must be affixed.

Jan 10, 1998

Receipt on the DATE OF FILING of the application for registration and filing fees is acknowledged for the mark identified below. The DATE OF FILING is contingent upon the collection of any payment made by check or draft. Your application will be considered in the order in which it was received and you will be notified as to the examination thereof. Action on the merits should be expected from the Patent and Trademark Office in approximately ⁰⁶ months from the filing date. When inquiring about this application, include the SERIAL NUMBER, DATE OF FILING, OWNER NAME, and MARK.

HUGH D JAEGER 1000 SUPERIOR BLVD STE 302 WAYZATA MN 55391-1873

ATTORNEY
REFERENCE NUMBER

PLEASE REVIEW THE ACCURACY OF THE FILING RECEIPT DATA.

A request for correction to the filing receipt should be submitted within 30 days to the following address: ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS, 2900 CRYSTAL DRIVE, ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202-3513. The correspondence should be marked to the attention of the Office of Trademark Program Control. The Patent and Trademark Office will review the request and make corrections when appropriate.

SERIAL NUMBER: 75/388644
FILING DATE: Nov 12, 1997
REGISTER: Principal

LAW OFFICE: 107

MARK: BEAR EXPRESS
MARK TYPE(S): Trademark

DRAWING TYPE: Words, letters, or numbers in typed form

FILING BASIS: Sect. 1(a) (Use in Commerce)

ATTORNEY: HUGH D JAEGER

OWNER: Manhattan Toy Co. /Carousel, The (MINNESOTA, Corporation)

430 First Avenue North, Suite 500 Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55401

FOR: infant toy, namely a soft stuffed fabric train engine which rocks back and forth

when ridden INT. CLASS: 028

FIRST USE: Feb 1, 1997 USE IN COMMERCE: Feb 1, 1997

ALL OF THE GOODS/SERVICES IN EACH CLASS ARE LISTED

RECEIVED

JAN 20 1998

LAW OFFICE OF HUGH D. JAEGER, PA

RECORDED: 06/18/1999

TMFRF3 (REV 2/97)

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION MAY BE PRESENT IN THE PTO RECORDS

TRADEMARK REEL: 001917 FRAME: 0927